

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11806/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2015  
in LPA No. 129/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN HANS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, proceedings before the  
learned Single Judge in W.P. No. 5049 of 2014 are stayed.(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.04.25  
11:34:33 IST  
Reason: