

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11806/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2015
in LPA No. 129/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ALOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN HANS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP)

Date : 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this I.A. 2/2015, a request is made to withdraw the
Special Leave Petition. Prayer is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as
withdrawn.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.02.02
17:14:22 IST
Reason: